iab

ilit
ies

,in
co

m
et

ax
es

pa
ya

ble
,a

nd
inc

om
et

ax
es

re
ce

iva
ble

.
(3

)A
ve

ra
ge

ca
pit

al
em

plo
ye

dc
om

pu
te

du
sin

gt
he

fiv
ep

er
iod

se
nd

ing
M

ay
1,2

01
1,

Ju
ly

31
,2

01
1,

Oc
to

be
r3

0,
20

11
,J

an
ua

ry
29

,2
01

2,
an

dA
pr

il2
9,

20
12

.

CU
LP

,I
N

C.
RE

TU
RN

O
N

CA
PI

TA
L

EM
PL

O
YE

D
BY

SE
G

M
EN

T
FO

R
TH

E
TW

EL
VE

M
O

N
TH

S
EN

D
ED

A
PR

IL
29

,2
01

2
(A

m
ou

nt
si

n
Th

ou
sa

nd
s)

(U
na

ud
ite

d)

CONSOLIDATED ADJUSTED EFFECTIVE INCOME TAX RATE, NET INCOME AND EARNINGS PER SHARE
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED APRIL 29, 2012 AND MAY 1, 2011 (Amounts in Thousands)

TWELVE MONTHS ENDED
April 29, May 1,

2012 2011
Consolidated Effective GAAP Income Tax Rate (1) 6.4% (7.3)%
Reduction of U.S. Valuation Allowance 26.1% 33.7%
Reduction of China Valuation Allowance – 8.4%
Non-Cash U.S. Income Tax Expense (13.8)% (20.6)%
Non-Cash Foreign Income Tax Expense (0.2)% 1.9%
Consolidated Adjusted Effective Income Tax Rate (2) 18.5% 16.1%

As reported April 29, 2012 As reported May 1, 2011
April 29, Proforma Net May 1, Proforma Net

2012 Adjustments of Adjustments 2011 Adjustments of Adjustments
Income before income taxes $ 14,198 $ 14,198 $ 15,062 $ 15,062
Income taxes (3) 902 $ 1,725 2,627 (1,102) $ 3,527 2,425
Net income $ 13,296 $ (1,725) $ 11,571 $ 16,164 $ (3,527) $ 12,637
Net income per share-basic $ 1.05 $ 0.14 $ 0.91 $ 1.25 $ 0.27 $ 0.98
Net income per share-diluted $ 1.03 $ 0.13 $ 0.90 $ 1.22 $ 0.27 $ 0.96
Average shares outstanding-basic 12,711 12,711 12,711 12,959 12,959 12,959
Average shares outstanding-diluted 12,866 12,866 12,866 13,218 13,218 13,218

Notes:
(1) Calculated by dividing consolidated income tax (benefit) expense by consolidated income before income taxes.
(2) Represents estimated cash income tax expense for our subsidiaries located in Canada and China divided by consolidated income before income taxes.
(3) Proforma taxes calculated using the Consolidated Adjusted Effective Income Tax Rate as reflected above.

This report contains “forward-looking statements” within the meaning of the federal securities laws, including the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of
1995 (Section 27A of the Securities Act of 1933 and Section 27A of the Securities and Exchange Act of 1934). Such statements are inherently subject to